Dated: May 11, 2006.

Susan K. Brown,

Records Officer, USPTO, Office of the Chief Information Officer, Architecture, Engineering and Technical Services, Data Architecture and Services Division.

[FR Doc. E6-7484 Filed 5-16-06; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 3510-16-P

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Sunshine Act Meetings

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, June 2, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference Room

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Eileen A. Donovan, 202–418–5100.

Eileen A. Donovan,

COMMISSION

Acting Secretary of the Commission. [FR Doc. 06–4638 Filed 5–12–06; 4:42 pm] BILLING CODE 6351–01–M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING

Sunshine Act Meetings

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, June 9, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance matters.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Eileen A. Donovan, 202-418-5100.

Eileen A. Donovan,

Acting Secretary of the Commission.
[FR Doc. 06–4639 Filed 5–12–06; 4:42 pm]
BILLING CODE 6351–01–M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Sunshine Act Meetings

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, June 16, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance

matters.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: Eileen A. Donovan, 202–418–5100.

Eileen A. Donovan,

Acting Secretary of the Commission.
[FR Doc. 06–4640 Filed 5–12–06; 4:42 pm]
BILLING CODE 6351–01–M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Notice of Meeting; Sunshine Act

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, June 23, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21 St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance matters.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: Eileen A. Donovan, 202–418–5100.

Eileen A. Donovan,

Acting Secretary of the Commission.
[FR Doc. 06–4641 Filed 5–12–06; 4:42 pm]
BILLING CODE 6351–01–M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Notice of Meeting; Sunshine Act

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading

Sunshine Act Meetings

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, June 30, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance matters.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: Eileen A. Donovan, (202) 418–5100.

Eileen A. Donovan,

Acting Secretary of the Commission. [FR Doc. 06–4642 Filed 5–12–06; 4:42 pm] BILLING CODE 6351–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Office of the Secretary

Base Closure and Realignment

AGENCY: Department of Defense, Office of Economic Adjustment.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: This Notice is provided pursuant to section 2905(b)(7)(B)(ii) of the Defense Base Closure and Realignment Act of 1990. It provides a partial list of military installations closing or realigning pursuant to the 2005 Defense Base Closure and Realignment (BRAC) Report. It also provides a corresponding listing of the Local Redevelopment Authorities (LRAs) recognized by the Secretary of Defense, acting through the Department of Defense Office of Economic Adjustment (OEA), as well as the points of contact, addresses, and telephone numbers for the LRAs for those installations. Representatives of state and local governments, homeless providers, and other parties interested in the redevelopment of an installation should contact the person or organization listed. The following information will also be published simultaneously in a newspaper of general circulation in the area of each installation. There will be additional Notices providing this same information about LRAs for other closing or realigning installations where surplus government property is available as those LRAs are recognized by the OEA. DATES: Effective Date: May 9, 2006.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Director, Office of Economic Adjustment, Office of the Secretary of Defense, 400 Army Navy Drive, Suite 200, Arlington, VA 22202–4704, (703) 604–6020.

Local Redevelopment Authorities (LRAs) for Closing and Realigning Military Installations

Arkansas

Installation Name: Leroy R. Pond USARC

LRA Name: City of Fayetteville Point of Contact: Susan B. Thomas, Public Information and Policy Advisor, City of Fayetteville

Address: 113 W. Mountain, Fayetteville, AR 72701

Phone: (479) 575-8330

Installation Name: Rufus N. Garrett Jr. USARC

LRA Name: City of El Dorado Local Redevelopment Authority. Point of Contact: Toby Anderson,

Point of Contact: Toby Anderson Director, El Dorado Housing Authority